Karnataka Fire and Emergency Services Department



Office of the District fire officer, Nagarabhavi fire station Bangalore University Premisess, Bangalore - 560 056. Ph No.080 - 22971614



No.28 /RCC/DF0/NBFS/2023.

Date:- 22-08-2023.

To, The Authorized Signatory M/S R.N.S International School, Uttarahalli, Kengeri Main road, Channasandra, R.R.Nagar, Bangaluru.

Sir.

Sub: Renewal of "compliance report" with respect to fire prevention, fire fighting and evacuation measures Provided & maintained at M/S R.N.S International School Situated at Uttarahalli, Kengeri Main road, Channasandra, R.R.Nagar Bangalore.

Ref:

1. Fire Safety Recommendation No.460/CFO/BWZ/2019.date:26-08-2019. 2. No.14/RCC/DFO/NBFS/2022.date:26-08-2022. 3. Your letter dated : 18-08-2023.

With reference to subject above cited, a 'Fire Safety Recommendation' was issued wide reference (1) to the premises of M/S R.N.S International School Situated at Uttarahalli, Kengeri Main road, Channasandra, R.R.Nagar, Bangalore. with a condition to fulfill the recommendations and compliance the same within 3 months.

As per reference cited (2) above Fire Safety Renewal Compliance Certificate was issued for above school premises.

With reference cited (3) above, the applicant has requested to this office for renewal Compliance Certificate, hence I have inspected the premises of M/S R.N.S International School on 22-08-2023 for Renewal of Compliance Certificate. the management of School was complied the all recommendation communicated in Fire Safety Recommendation.

Under the above circumstances the Karnataka Fire & Emergency Services Department is issuing the 'Renewal Fire Safety 'Compliance Certificate' to M/S R.N.S International School situated at Uttarahalli, Kengeri Main road, Channasandra, R.R.Nagar, Bangalore. Subject to Proper maintenance of fire fighting installations is good working conditions and to arrange basic fire fighting training for employees at our R.A.Mundkur Fire & Emergency service academy, Bangalore and to renewal the compliance report for every year.

This Fire Safety Compliance Certificate was issued for only one year from the date of issue and it is renewable.

Yours faithfully,

District Fire Officer **NAGARBHAVI FIRE STATION**